



LIQUOR COMMISSION - REGULAR SESSION
GOVERNMENT CENTER BOARDROOM, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM #400
115 E. WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2024, 4:00 PM

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Public Comment

Individuals wishing to provide emailed public comment must email comments to publiccomment@cityblm.org at least 15 minutes before the start of the meeting. Individuals wishing to speak in-person may register at cityblm.org/register at least 5 minutes before the start of the meeting.

4. Consent Agenda

Items listed on the Consent Agenda are approved with one motion; Items pulled from the Consent Agenda for discussion are listed and voted on separately.

- A. Consideration and Action on Approving the Minutes of the February 13, 2024, Regular Liquor Commission Meeting. (Recommended Motion: The proposed Minutes be approved.)

5. Regular Agenda

All license creations, amendments or transfers are contingent upon compliance with all building, health, and safety codes.

- A. Continued Public Hearing and Action on an Application from Family Dollar, LLC, d/b/a Family Dollar Store # 21742, located at 1512 W. Market St., Requesting Approval of the Creation of a Class PBS (Package, Beer & Wine Only, and Sunday Sales) Liquor License. (Recommended Motion: The Public Hearing proceeds to determine whether the Application meets liquor licensure requirements.)
- B. Public Hearing and Action on an Application from Taqueria Porton, Inc., located at 901 N. Main St., Requesting Approval of the Creation of a Class RBS (Restaurant, Beer & Wine Only, and Sunday Sales) Liquor License. (Recommended Motion: The Public Hearing proceeds to determine whether the Application meets liquor licensure requirements.)
- C. First Appearance on a Citation Issued to Braize, LLC, d/b/a Empire Coffee, Located at 1406 E. Empire St., for Violating Chapter 6, Section 106B(14) of the Bloomington City Code Relating to an Establishment Maintaining a Liquor License Whose Primary or Major Focus is Video Gaming and Violating Chapter 6, Section 6-112A(15) of the Bloomington City Code Relating to Violating the Requirements of Holding a Restaurant Class Liquor License That States an Establishment Shall

Maintain a Premises Kept, Used, Maintained, and Held Out to the Public as a Place Where Meals are Sold and Served. (Recommended Motion: N/A)

- D. First Appearance on a Citation Issued to Grand Café, LLC, d/b/a Grand Café, located at 2205 E. Oakland, Suite A2, for Violating Chapter 6, Section 37(e)(12) of the Bloomington City Code Relating to Failure to Pay City of Bloomington Food and Beverage Taxes. (Recommended Motion: N/A)

6. New Business

7. Adjournment

Individuals with disabilities planning to attend the meeting who require reasonable accommodations to observe and/or participate, or who have questions about the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the City's ADA Coordinator at 309-434-2468 or mhurt@cityblm.org.